
                           Joe Piane Inviational
                     Burke Golf Course, South Bend, IN
                    Hosted by University of Notre Dame
                                 10/1/2021
             ========== WOMEN'S OPEN 5k TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    22  NC State                                    (17:26.8  87:13.6 1:09.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  Savannah Shaw                 JR   16:58.0
  2      2  Mariah Howlett                SO   17:12.0
  3      3  Isabel Zimmermann             JR   17:24.4
  4      4  Gionna Quarzo                 FR   17:31.4
  5     12  Anna Vess                     SR   18:07.8

  2.    58  Ole Miss                                    (18:05.2  90:26.0 1:13.2)
==========================================================
  1      5  Addison Stevenson             FR   17:32.9
  2      7  Brooke Gilmore                SR   17:52.1
  3      8  Hannah Ielfield               FR   18:01.1
  4     14  Makayla Fick                  FR   18:13.8
  5     24  Morgan Clai Rose              JR   18:46.1

  3.    76  Notre Dame                                  (18:17.4  91:26.8 1:06.4)
==========================================================
  1      6  Erin Sullivan                 SR   17:39.3
  2     11  Meghan Scott                  JR   18:06.6
  3     15  Erin Strzelecki               FR   18:16.4
  4     21  Jacqueline Gaughan            JR   18:38.8
  5     23  Anna Fischer                  JR   18:45.7
  6   ( 25) Olivia Niziolek               JR   18:47.0
  7   ( 30) Megan Hughes                  SO   18:55.9

  4.   118  St. Thomas (Minn.)                          (18:40.8  93:23.9 1:24.1)
==========================================================
  1      9  Olivia Moll                   SR   18:02.4
  2     13  Molly Desotell                FR   18:08.0
  3     16  Sara Miller                   SR   18:22.0
  4     39  Ava Pankratz                  FR   19:25.0
  5     41  Morgan Ede                    SO   19:26.5
  6   ( 42) Gabby Witschen                FR   19:29.7
  7   ( 44) Caroline Johnson              SR   19:31.3

  5.   124  Hillsdale                                   (18:46.0  93:49.9 0:36.4)
==========================================================
  1     17  Liz Wamsley                   FR   18:24.7
  2     22  Gwynne Riley                  SO   18:43.6
  3     26  Abby Scherer                  FR   18:48.1
  4     28  Claire McNally                JR   18:52.4
  5     31  Meg Scheske                   SO   19:01.1
  6   ( 46) Vera Thompson                 FR   19:38.1
  7   ( 74) Kayla Loescher                FR   20:41.8

  6.   132  Kentucky                                    (18:48.6  94:02.6 1:36.1)
==========================================================
  1     10  Kelli Walsh                   JR   18:04.0
  2     18  Phoebe McCowan                FR   18:29.1
  3     19  Mollie Roden                  FR   18:31.0
  4     36  Bryanna Lucas                 SO   19:18.4
  5     49  DeAnna Martin                 SO   19:40.1
  6   ( 58) Anna Guerra                   FR   19:58.8

  7.   194  San Diego                                   (19:22.0  96:49.9 1:05.5)
==========================================================
  1     27  Emma Clark                    SR   18:52.3
  2     33  Daniella Hubble               FR   19:15.1



  3     37  Amanda Ghibaudo               SO   19:19.3
  4     40  Macey Holt                    JR   19:25.4
  5     57  Aryam Jaimes                  FR   19:57.8
  6   ( 60) Sofia Green                   JR   19:59.5

  8.   228  Wis.-Green Bay                              (19:34.5  97:52.4 2:09.5)
==========================================================
  1     20  Alexia Oyer                   SR   18:37.4
  2     29  Kelsey Radobicky              FR   18:53.4
  3     43  Alicia Kawa                   FR   19:30.4
  4     61  Ellie Smith                   FR   20:04.3
  5     75  Hannah Suarez                 SR   20:46.9
  6   ( 79) Marissa Wackett               JR   21:09.6
  7   ( 82) Courtney Ledvina              JR   22:19.6

  9.   236  Youngstown St.                              (19:38.9  98:14.1 1:24.0)
==========================================================
  1     32  Carly Hall                    FR   19:03.7
  2     34  Ashley Ventimiglia            SO   19:16.8
  3     50  Aurora Fares                  FR   19:40.5
  4     52  Hailey Zelinsky               SO   19:45.4
  5     68  Lauren Dolak                  FR   20:27.7
  6   ( 70) Caylee Mackey                 FR   20:33.3
  7   ( 73) Aiamyia Dudley                FR   20:41.2

 10.   267  Valparaiso                                  (19:51.5  99:17.1 1:16.0)
==========================================================
  1     38  Grace Aurand                  FR   19:19.4
  2     45  Joely Overstreet              FR   19:36.3
  3     54  Maranda Donahue               JR   19:46.9
  4     59  Brianna Splaine               FR   19:59.1
  5     71  Kaitlynn Leady                FR   20:35.4
  6   ( 76) Emilee Craigin                FR   21:00.1
  7   ( 80) Ally Thaxton                  FR   21:12.2

 11.   278  Central Michigan                            (19:58.4  99:51.6 1:11.4)
==========================================================
  1     35  Ashlyn Nagel                  FR   19:18.2
  2     53  Alexa Davis                   JR   19:46.5
  3     56  Lauren Lasceski               SO   19:55.2
  4     65  Haley Hegenauer               SO   20:22.1
  5     69  Morgan Crompton               FR   20:29.6
  6   ( 78) Lexie Jorgens                 JR   21:09.0
  7   ( 81) Shannon Billette              FR   21:33.0

 12.   294  Dayton                                      (20:01.5  100:07.4 0:44.6)
==========================================================
  1     48  Margaret Allen                SO   19:39.4
  2     55  Maria Steinke                 FR   19:47.8
  3     62  Katherine Lechowicz           JR   20:05.2
  4     63  Palmer Madsen                 SR   20:11.0
  5     66  Aileen Hull                   SR   20:24.0
  6   ( 77) Elizabeth Lechowicz           JR   21:01.1

 13.   301  Ohio State                                  (20:08.8  100:43.7 0:59.7)
==========================================================
  1     47  Dinah Gigandet                FR   19:39.0
  2     51  Gia Napolean                  SO   19:44.7
  3     64  Alexa Jankowsky               SR   20:15.4
  4     67  Kathleen Shay                 SO   20:25.9
  5     72  Annie Allen                   FR   20:38.7
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                           Joe Piane Inviational
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                              Women's Open 5k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                         Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Savannah Shaw      JR   NC State                         16:58.0  5:28 
    2      Anna Sophia Keller      Unattached                       17:00.1  5:29 
    3    2 Mariah Howlett     SO   NC State                         17:12.0  5:33 
    4      Samree Dishon      SO   New Mexico                       17:20.6  5:35 
    5    3 Isabel Zimmermann  JR   NC State                         17:24.4  5:37 
    6      Elise Thorner      SO   New Mexico                       17:24.8  5:37 
    7      Aliandrea Upshaw   SO   New Mexico                       17:26.4  5:37 
    8      Juanita Johnson    SR   New Mexico                       17:27.9  5:38 
    9    4 Gionna Quarzo      FR   NC State                         17:31.4  5:39 
   10    5 Addison Stevenson  FR   Ole Miss                         17:32.9  5:39 
   11      Sophie Cantine     SR   Washington                       17:33.2  5:39 
   12      Madison Marasco    JR   Illinois                         17:34.6  5:40 
   13      Andrea Markezich   SO   Washington                       17:35.0  5:40 
   14    6 Erin Sullivan      SR   Notre Dame                       17:39.3  5:41 
   15      Katherine Olsen    FR   Butler                           17:42.1  5:42 
   16      Caitlin Wilkey     FR   Florida State                    17:42.3  5:42 
   17    7 Brooke Gilmore     SR   Ole Miss                         17:52.1  5:46 
   18      Sophie O'Sullivan  FR   Washington                       17:52.2  5:46 
   19      Sam Poglitsch      FR   Illinois                         17:58.8  5:48 
   20    8 Hannah Ielfield    FR   Ole Miss                         18:01.1  5:48 
   21    9 Olivia Moll        SR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               18:02.4  5:49 
   22   10 Kelli Walsh        JR   Kentucky                         18:04.0  5:49 
   23   11 Meghan Scott       JR   Notre Dame                       18:06.6  5:50 
   24      Zoe Hales          SO   Utah Valley                      18:06.8  5:50 
   25      Bit Klecker        SR   Minnesota                        18:07.5  5:51 
   26   12 Anna Vess          SR   NC State                         18:07.8  5:51 
   27   13 Molly Desotell     FR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               18:08.0  5:51 
   28      Riley Bahr         FR   Florida State                    18:13.8  5:53 
   29   14 Makayla Fick       FR   Ole Miss                         18:13.8  5:53 
   30      Libby Halbmaier    SO   Minnesota                        18:15.1  5:53 
   31   15 Erin Strzelecki    FR   Notre Dame                       18:16.4  5:53 
   32      Alyssa Skorge      FR   Indiana                          18:16.6  5:53 
   33      Katherine Hessler  FR   Northwestern                     18:19.1  5:54 
   34      Jenna Barker       SO   Indiana                          18:21.5  5:55 
   35   16 Sara Miller        SR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               18:22.0  5:55 
   36   17 Liz Wamsley        FR   Hillsdale                        18:24.7  5:56 
   37      Jacqueline Pinon   SR   Vanderbilt                       18:28.2  5:57 
   38   18 Phoebe McCowan     FR   Kentucky                         18:29.1  5:57 
   39      Amy Herrema        FR   Virginia Tech                    18:29.2  5:57 
   40      Whitney Currie     FR   Northwestern                     18:29.2  5:58 
   41      Deepti Choudhury   FR   Northwestern                     18:29.3  5:58 
   42      Margo Hornocker    JR   Butler                           18:29.7  5:58 
   43      Julia Rosenberg    FR   Vanderbilt                       18:30.4  5:58 
   44   19 Mollie Roden       FR   Kentucky                         18:31.0  5:58 
   45      Maya Hannagan      JR   Toledo                           18:33.3  5:59 
   46      Charlotte Turesson      Unattached                       18:33.5  5:59 
   47      Jenna Holland      SO   Vanderbilt                       18:35.2  5:59 
   48      Katie Hohe         SO   Illinois                         18:35.4  5:59 
   49      Kelly Mindak       JR   Indiana                          18:36.3  6:00 
   50   20 Alexia Oyer        SR   Wis.-Green Bay                   18:37.4  6:00 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
   51   21 Jacqueline Gaughan JR   Notre Dame                       18:38.8  6:01 
   52      Maggie Mason       FR   Northwestern                     18:39.4  6:01 
   53   22 Gwynne Riley       SO   Hillsdale                        18:43.6  6:02 
   54      Molly Grant             Unattached                       18:44.9  6:03 
   55   23 Anna Fischer       JR   Notre Dame                       18:45.7  6:03 
   56   24 Morgan Clai Rose   JR   Ole Miss                         18:46.1  6:03 
   57      Rebecca Snyder     JR   Toledo                           18:46.4  6:03 
   58      Lucie Grandjean    FR   Illinois State                   18:46.8  6:03 
   59      Caroline Fix       JR   Illinois                         18:46.8  6:03 
   60   25 Olivia Niziolek    JR   Notre Dame                       18:47.0  6:03 
   61   26 Abby Scherer       FR   Hillsdale                        18:48.1  6:04 
   62      Liesl Paulsen      FR   Minnesota                        18:49.0  6:04 
   63      Madison White      FR   Utah Valley                      18:51.2  6:05 
   64   27 Emma Clark         SR   San Diego                        18:52.3  6:05 
   65   28 Claire McNally     JR   Hillsdale                        18:52.4  6:05 
   66   29 Kelsey Radobicky   FR   Wis.-Green Bay                   18:53.4  6:05 
   67   30 Megan Hughes       SO   Notre Dame                       18:55.9  6:06 
   68      Carley Thomas      SO   Washington                       18:56.4  6:06 
   69      Megan Burmeister   JR   Toledo                           18:59.7  6:07 
   70   31 Meg Scheske        SO   Hillsdale                        19:01.1  6:08 
   71   32 Carly Hall         FR   Youngstown St.                   19:03.7  6:09 
   72      Paige Grant             Unattached                       19:10.1  6:11 
   73      Emily Arenas            Unattached                       19:12.3  6:11 
   74      Phoebe Bates       FR   Indiana                          19:13.2  6:12 
   75      Isalina Colsman    FR   Notre Dame                       19:13.6  6:12 
   76      Kylie Hagmann      SO   Illinois State                   19:14.0  6:12 
   77      Jenna Gruber            Unattached                       19:14.7  6:12 
   78   33 Daniella Hubble    FR   San Diego                        19:15.1  6:12 
   79      Jen Cooper         SO   Cincinnati                       19:15.6  6:12 
   80      Emily Eberhart     SO   Notre Dame                       19:15.7  6:12 
   81      Joslin Blair       SO   Vanderbilt                       19:16.5  6:13 
   82   34 Ashley Ventimiglia SO   Youngstown St.                   19:16.8  6:13 
   83      Kaitlin Skeate     FR   Illinois State                   19:18.1  6:13 
   84   35 Ashlyn Nagel       FR   Central Michigan                 19:18.2  6:13 
   85   36 Bryanna Lucas      SO   Kentucky                         19:18.4  6:13 
   86      Ellie Desmond      FR   Virginia                         19:19.1  6:14 
   87   37 Amanda Ghibaudo    SO   San Diego                        19:19.3  6:14 
   88   38 Grace Aurand       FR   Valparaiso                       19:19.4  6:14 
   89      Sophie Novak            Unattached                       19:22.8  6:15 
   90   39 Ava Pankratz       FR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:25.0  6:15 
   91   40 Macey Holt         JR   San Diego                        19:25.4  6:16 
   92      Maxana Grubb       SO   Virginia Tech                    19:25.5  6:16 
   93   41 Morgan Ede         SO   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:26.5  6:16 
   94   42 Gabby Witschen     FR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:29.7  6:17 
   95   43 Alicia Kawa        FR   Wis.-Green Bay                   19:30.4  6:17 
   96   44 Caroline Johnson   SR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:31.3  6:17 
   97      Maddie Aul         SR   Ball State                       19:34.0  6:18 
   98   45 Joely Overstreet   FR   Valparaiso                       19:36.3  6:19 
   99      Jade Martin        SO   Charlotte                        19:37.7  6:20 
  100   46 Vera Thompson      FR   Hillsdale                        19:38.1  6:20 
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  101      Claire Reid             Unattached                       19:38.4  6:20 
  102      Jessica Velez      FR   Ball State                       19:38.6  6:20 
  103   47 Dinah Gigandet     FR   Ohio State                       19:39.0  6:20 
  104      Paige Arseneau          Unattached                       19:39.3  6:20 
  105   48 Margaret Allen     SO   Dayton                           19:39.4  6:20 
  106   49 Deanna Martin      SO   Kentucky                         19:40.1  6:20 
  107   50 Aurora Fares       FR   Youngstown St.                   19:40.5  6:20 
  108      Gabbie Bolcer      SR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:44.0  6:22 
  109   51 Gia Napolean       SO   Ohio State                       19:44.7  6:22 
  110      Kaitlin Miller     JR   Northern Illinois                19:45.1  6:22 
  111      Christina Bolcer   SO   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:45.3  6:22 
  112   52 Hailey Zelinsky    SO   Youngstown St.                   19:45.4  6:22 
  113      Ashley Gordon           Unattached                       19:45.7  6:22 
  114      Katie Engle        SO   Cincinnati                       19:45.8  6:22 
  115   53 Alexa Davis        JR   Central Michigan                 19:46.5  6:22 
  116      Mackenzie Brownrig      Unattached                       19:46.8  6:22 
  117   54 Maranda Donahue    JR   Valparaiso                       19:46.9  6:23 
  118   55 Maria Steinke      FR   Dayton                           19:47.8  6:23 
  119      Sarah Mirkin            Unattached                       19:49.8  6:23 
  120      Grace Hartzer           Unattached                       19:50.1  6:24 
  121   56 Lauren Lasceski    SO   Central Michigan                 19:55.2  6:25 
  122      McKendra Long      JR   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:55.7  6:25 
  123      Cassie Hamilton    SO   St. Thomas (Minn.)               19:55.9  6:25 
  124   57 Aryam Jaimes       FR   San Diego                        19:57.8  6:26 
  125   58 Anna Guerra        FR   Kentucky                         19:58.8  6:26 
  126   59 Brianna Splaine    FR   Valparaiso                       19:59.1  6:26 
  127   60 Sofia Green        JR   San Diego                        19:59.5  6:27 
  128   61 Ellie Smith        FR   Wis.-Green Bay                   20:04.3  6:28 
  129   62 Katherine Lechowic JR   Dayton                           20:05.2  6:28 
  130   63 Palmer Madsen      SR   Dayton                           20:11.0  6:30 
  131   64 Alexa Jankowsky    SR   Ohio State                       20:15.4  6:32 
  132      Jordyn Boyer       SO   Toledo                           20:19.0  6:33 
  133   65 Haley Hegenauer    SO   Central Michigan                 20:22.1  6:34 
  134   66 Aileen Hull        SR   Dayton                           20:24.0  6:34 
  135      Taylor White       FR   Kennesaw State                   20:24.4  6:35 
  136   67 Kathleen Shay      SO   Ohio State                       20:25.9  6:35 
  137   68 Lauren Dolak       FR   Youngstown St.                   20:27.7  6:36 
  138   69 Morgan Crompton    FR   Central Michigan                 20:29.6  6:36 
  139   70 Caylee Mackey      FR   Youngstown St.                   20:33.3  6:37 
  140   71 Kaitlynn Leady     FR   Valparaiso                       20:35.4  6:38 
  141   72 Annie Allen        FR   Ohio State                       20:38.7  6:39 
  142   73 Aiamyia Dudley     FR   Youngstown St.                   20:41.2  6:40 
  143   74 Kayla Loescher     FR   Hillsdale                        20:41.8  6:40 
  144      Rylee Fee          FR   Illinois-Chicago                 20:43.8  6:41 
  145   75 Hannah Suarez      SR   Wis.-Green Bay                   20:46.9  6:42 
  146   76 Emilee Craigin     FR   Valparaiso                       21:00.1  6:46 
  147   77 Elizabeth Lechowic JR   Dayton                           21:01.1  6:46 
  148      Anna Evans         SO   Cincinnati                       21:01.8  6:47 
  149      Ashley Craycraft   SO   Ball State                       21:05.0  6:48 
  150   78 Lexie Jorgens      JR   Central Michigan                 21:09.0  6:49 
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  151   79 Marissa Wackett    JR   Wis.-Green Bay                   21:09.6  6:49 
  152   80 Ally Thaxton       FR   Valparaiso                       21:12.2  6:50 
  153      Madigan Wallace    FR   Kennesaw State                   21:15.2  6:51 
  154      Cassandra Ogburn   SO   Illinois-Chicago                 21:21.3  6:53 
  155      Taylor Bushman     FR   Southern Illinois                21:24.8  6:54 
  156   81 Shannon Billette   FR   Central Michigan                 21:33.0  6:57 
  157      Ellie Roeglin      FR   Valparaiso                       21:36.3  6:58 
  158      Brianna Nieset     FR   Southern Illinois                21:51.6  7:03 
  159      Danielle Durak     JR   Valparaiso                       22:00.5  7:06 
  160   82 Courtney Ledvina   JR   Wis.-Green Bay                   22:19.6  7:12 
  161      Neda Mobasher      SR   Wis.-Green Bay                   22:21.9  7:12 
  162      Nahlee Gordon      FR   IUPUI                            22:53.1  7:22 
  163      Becca Orvis        SO   IUPUI                            23:04.8  7:26 
  164      Kailee Carro       JR   Valparaiso                       23:07.8  7:27 
        83 Alaina Carpenter   JR   Valparaiso                   DNF               
        84 Jenna Schwinghamer FR   Kentucky                     DNF               
        85 Gabby Dilick       SR   Ohio State                   DNF               
        86 Natalie Wehner     FR   Central Michigan             DNF               
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